
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Count 2102 867 3000 1447 7416

Semester Credit Hours 28391 5209 40635 8982 83217

First-Time Freshmen 383 5 521 8 917

Other First-Time 41 3 65 0 109

CHS 54 236 83 371 744

All Freshman 587 248 793 361 1989

Sophomore 392 94 512 124 1122

Junior 481 110 749 221 1561

Senior 528 200 819 374 1921

Undergrads 1988 652 2873 1080 6593

Graduate 105 211 124 364 804

Doctoral 9 4 3 3 19

White 56 23 62 36 177

Black 17 4 4 6 31

Hispanic 1902 792 2847 1371 6912

Asian/Pacific 16 8 11 11 46

American Ind 5 0 0 2 7

Hawaiian 1 0 0 1 2

International 104 32 73 14 223

Unknown 1 8 3 6 18

Under 18 75 235 129 366 805

18-19 745 34 1049 39 1867

20-21 580 92 909 121 1702

22-24 449 177 553 294 1473

25-29 174 159 212 273 818

30-34 49 85 85 144 363

35-39 12 35 32 92 171

40-49 17 39 23 87 166

50-64 1 11 8 30 50

65 and Over 0 0 0 1 1

Texas Counties 1969 836 2909 1438 7152

Foreign Countries 99 29 60 9 197

Other States 34 2 31 0 67

No Data 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1285 548 1723 844 4400

College of Business Admin 547 208 387 160 1302

College of Education 152 67 459 329 1007

College of Nursing & Health Sci 108 41 413 93 655

Overall Average Age 22

Undergraduae Average Age 21.30

Graduate Average Age 29.84

Doctoral Average Age 34.26

Women Average Age 22.47

Men Average Age 21.94

Undergraduate 22 and Over 2231

Men Women

Average Age 
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Enrollment Across Gender And Load



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Student Count 7 46 31 2 6912 223 18 177 7416

Semester Credit Hours 74 488 368 18 77594 2554 119 2002 83217

Women 2 22 10 1 4218 87 9 98 4447

Men 5 24 21 1 2694 136 9 79 2969

Full Time 5 27 21 1 4749 177 4 118 5102

Part Time 2 19 10 1 2163 46 14 59 2314

First-Time Freshmen 1 5 3 0 878 13 1 16 917

Other First-Time 0 1 0 0 106 0 0 2 109

CHS 2 7 0 1 700 0 11 23 744

All Freshman 3 9 6 1 1876 34 12 48 1989

Sophomore 1 11 6 0 1054 21 1 28 1122

Junior 2 5 5 0 1485 28 1 35 1561

Senior 1 8 7 1 1829 31 2 42 1921

Undergrad Full-Time 5 24 19 1 4586 109 4 113 4861

Undergrad Part-Time 2 9 5 1 1658 5 12 40 1732

Graduate Full-Time 0 3 2 0 161 59 0 4 229

Graduate Part-Time 0 8 4 0 504 40 2 17 575

Doctoral Full-Time 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 1 12

Doctoral Part-Time 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 7

Under 18 2 7 0 1 760 0 11 24 805

18-19 1 13 4 0 1775 31 2 41 1867

20-21 3 5 9 0 1600 51 0 34 1702

22-24 1 7 8 0 1364 61 1 31 1473

25-29 0 5 2 0 740 51 3 17 818

30-34 0 3 1 0 327 19 0 13 363

35-39 0 2 2 1 156 5 0 5 171

40-49 0 2 5 0 146 3 0 10 166

50-64 0 2 0 0 44 1 1 2 50

65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Texas Counties 7 42 22 1 6873 39 15 153 7152

Foreign Countries 0 1 0 0 13 181 1 1 197

Other States 0 3 9 1 26 3 2 23 67

No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 4 24 12 2 4181 60 15 102 4400

College of Business Admin 3 9 6 0 1100 141 3 40 1302

College of Education 0 5 10 0 960 10 0 22 1007

College of Nurs & HealthSci 0 8 3 0 622 11 0 11 655

Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Fall 2016 



Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Type

First Time Freshman 424 8 586 8 1026

Graduate 24 38 25 48 135

Transfer 128 51 171 82 432

Transfer Freshman 10 4 13 1 28

Total 586 101 795 139 1621

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen Total
Level

Doctoral 12 7 19

Graduate 446 80 278 804

Undergraduate 3844 162 2587 6593

Total 4302 242 2872 7416

College CHS FFR FR SO JR SR GR PHD

Total 

Students

AS 744 619 271 534 869 1070 293 0 4400

BA 0 152 81 154 266 367 263 19 1302

ED 0 97 56 117 241 292 204 0 1007

NH 0 155 56 108 136 156 44 0 655

UC 0 3 2 4 7 36 0 0 52

Total 744 1026 466 917 1519 1921 804 19 7416

Enrollment by Student College 

New Students Under 30 for Fall 2016 

Men Women

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 4 19 8 2 3916 49 15 94 4107

BA 3 4 3 933 46 1 30 1020

ED 5 10 763 9 16 803

NH 5 3 583 9 11 611

UC 49 1 2 52

*Total Undergraduate 7 33 24 2 6244 114 16 153 6593

Graduate AS 5 4 265 11 8 293

BA 3 2 164 85 2 7 263

ED 197 1 6 204

NH 3 39 2 44

*Total Graduate 0 11 6 0 665 99 2 21 804

Doctoral BA 2 1 3 10 3 19

*Total Doctoral 0 2 1 0 3 10 0 3 19

TOTAL 7 46 31 2 6912 223 18 177 7416

Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Fall 2016 



Frgn Ctries Oth States Texas Total
Student Count 197 67 7152 7416

Semester Credit Hours 2310 984 79923 83217

Women 69 31 4347 4447

Men 128 36 2805 2969

Full Time 159 65 4878 5102

Part Time 38 2 2274 2314

First-Time Freshmen 13 5 899 917

Other First-Time 0 0 109 109

CHS 0 0 744 744

All Freshman 34 10 1945 1989

Sophomore 20 15 1087 1122

Junior 25 15 1521 1561

Senior 19 24 1878 1921

Undergrad Full-Time 96 63 4702 4861

Undergrad Part-Time 2 1 1729 1732

Graduate Full-Time 55 1 173 229

Graduate Part-Time 35 0 540 575

Doctoral Full-Time 8 1 3 12

Doctoral Part-Time 1 1 5 7

White 1 23 153 177

Black 0 9 22 31

Hispanic 13 26 6873 6912

Asian/Pacific 1 3 42 46

American Ind 0 0 7 7

International 181 3 39 223

Unknown 1 2 15 18

Under 18 1 1 803 805

18-19 32 13 1822 1867

20-21 40 22 1640 1702

22-24 51 21 1401 1473

25-29 51 6 761 818

30-34 15 1 347 363

35-39 5 2 164 171

40-49 2 1 163 166

50-64 0 0 50 50

65 and Over 0 0 1 1

College of Arts & Sciences 53 34 4313 4400

College of Business Admin 131 15 1156 1302

College of Education 9 17 981 1007

College of Nursing & Health Sci 4 0 651 655

Enrollment Across Residence for Fall 2016 



FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

AS Concurrent Enrolled HS 606 138 744

Continuing 237 434 708 1009 212 2600

First Time Freshman 558 36 25 619

Graduate 63 63

Readmit Graduate 18 18

Returning Undergraduate 8 17 29 42 96

Transfer 15 82 132 19 248

Transfer Freshman 11 1 12

*Total AS 1435 708 894 1070 293 0 4400

BA Continuing 64 122 186 340 178 17 907

First Time Freshman 138 7 7 152

Graduate 76 76

Graduate Doctoral 2 2

Post Baccalaureate 1 1

Readmit Graduate 9 9

Returning Undergraduate 4 7 15 13 39

Transfer 8 24 65 14 111

Transfer Freshman 4 1 5

*Total BA 219 161 273 367 263 19 1302

ED Continuing 51 84 171 278 136 720

First Time Freshman 90 5 2 97

Graduate 44 44

Post Baccalaureate 3 3

Readmit Graduate 24 24

Returning Undergraduate 9 5 14

Transfer 1 33 61 6 101

Transfer Freshman 4 4

*Total ED 146 122 243 292 204 0 1007

NH Continuing 44 94 116 145 27 426

First Time Freshman 128 19 8 155

Graduate 13 13

Readmit Graduate 4 4

Returning Undergraduate 1 2 6 9

Transfer 3 11 20 5 39

Transfer Freshman 8 1 9

*Total NH 184 127 144 156 44 0 655

UC Continuing 2 4 5 28 39

First Time Freshman 3 3

Returning Undergraduate 1 8 9

Transfer 1 1

*Total UC 5 4 7 36 0 0 52

TOTAL 1989 1122 1561 1921 804 19 7416

Enrollment by Student Type for Fall 2016 



Level Eth

Part-Time

Women

Full-Time

Women

Part-Time

Men

Full-Time

Men

Total

Count

Women

Hours

Men 

Hours

Total

Hours

Doctoral Asian 1 0 1 0 2 3 3 6

Black 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6

Hispanic 0 1 1 1 3 9 12 21

International 1 2 0 7 10 24 72 96

White 0 0 2 1 3 0 15 15

Total Doctoral 3 3 4 9 19 42 102 144

Graduate Asian 4 0 4 3 11 23 61 84

Black 2 1 2 1 6 18 21 39

Hispanic 336 101 168 60 665 2671 1464 4135

International 9 20 31 39 99 262 584 846

Unknown 1 0 1 0 2 6 6 12

White 12 2 5 2 21 81 46 127

Total Graduate 364 124 211 105 804 3061 2182 5243

Undergraduate Amer Ind 2 0 0 5 7 6 68 74

Asian 6 11 3 13 33 194 204 398

Black 3 3 2 16 24 64 259 323

Hawaiian 1 0 0 1 2 3 15 18

Hispanic 1035 2745 623 1841 6244 44429 29009 73438

International 4 51 1 58 114 745 867 1612

Unknown 5 3 7 1 16 65 42 107

White 24 60 16 53 153 1008 852 1860

Total Undergraduate 1080 2873 652 1988 6593 46514 31316 77830

Total 1447 3000 867 2102 7416 49617 33600 83217

Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Fall 2016 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students


